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Who Manages Federal Financial Data?

The U.S. Department of the Treasury, Bureau of the Fiscal Service designed and
administers the transparency.treasury.gov site to provide usable, easy-to-
understand information about the billions of financial transactions processed by
Treasury each year. This site was established as part of the federal government's
initiative to create more transparency and openness in the federal government.
Transparency fosters accountability, promotes effective and efficient operations,
encourages citizen participation, and helps to increase trust and confidence in the
federal government.

Data + Use = Value
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Websites

Transparency. Treasury.gov

Home

Q
Or browse by topic:

Mational Debt Federal Budget Treasury Securities Financial Management Open Data Library
Provides data that outlines Provides summary, detail, and Provides information about the Provides a comprehantive Provides governmant financial
rvenue sources and the overall balance sheet data on the bonds, notes, bills, and other financial picture of how the data in a variety of searchable
financial cbligations of the financial activities of the federal securities used by the United federal government makes. and machine readable formats.
government. government, States Treasury o fund payments, collects revenise, and

USAspending.gov

=

USASPENDING gov Spending Explorer Award Search ~ Profile:

In 2017, the government spent $3.98 trillion.’

USA spending tracks federal spending to ensure taxpayers can see how their money is being used in

nmunities across America. Learn more on how this money was spent with tools to help you navigate

spending from top to bottom.

Download Conler - (=}

Gilossary
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Who We Help

| seek data that
challenges or confirms
my model. With a career
in academia | want to
find the data in one place
and organized in a way
that | can relate to. I'll
notice if the data quality
is questionable. | seek to
understand the subject
matter thoroughly.

| pursue timely
government reports
that have drill-down
capability. As a
journalist | want to be
able to share
information through
multiple media
channels. My tight
schedule limits the time
| have to search multiple
sites for data.

| build my project using
the latest technology. |
will access the data in
real-time through the
outbound API. As a
developer | want to
create applications that
visualize debt and
spending data. | will not
use websites with poor
AP| documentation.

| want to be informed on
how the government is
spending my money.
When | hear interesting
news | want to know how
it relates to my life. | tend
to get frustrated when
my search engine
exploration does not lead
me directly to a relevant
story.
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Transparency. Ireasury.gov

« Transparency.Treasury.gov provides insights about federal government accounting,
revenue collection, debt management, payment information, and other functions through
APIs, interactive reports, graphics, and datasets

» Ideal for: librarians, economists, researchers, and students researching government
accounting data

Treasury Report on Receivables

Collections on Delinguent Debt
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Dataset: Debt to the Penny

* An overview of the total outstanding public debt, broken down by intragovernmental
holdings and public debt
« Updated at 3PM each day

O Articles

Debt to the Penny

& Downloads

None

& Links

' http://www.treasurydirect.go
v/NP/debt/current

@ Related Datasets

None

¢ fin]w]+
Debt to the Penny

Data as of: 10/23/20158

Debt to the Penny is the total public debt outstanding reported daily. The Debt to the Penny is made up of
intragovernmental holdings and debt held by the public, including securities issued by the U.S. Treasury. U.S. Treasury
securities primarily consist of marketable Treasury securities (bills, notes and bonds), savings bonds and special securities
issued to state and local governments. The Debt to the Penny is updated at 3 PM each business day for the previous

business day's data.
ccess APl documentation here D

Tags: fiscal service, treasury, federal, government, open data, debt, accounting, api
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=
I
o
(T
]
]
-
[a]
[ai)
5
(T
=

BUREAU OF THE

*
LEAD - TRANSFORM - DELIVER &FiscalSerVice



APIs

Transparency.lreasury.gov

An official website of the U.S. Department of the Treasury

Contact

Debt to the Penny

This APl includes data elements related to Debt to the Penny. Debt to the Penny is the total public debt outstanding reported daily. The Debt to the Penny is made up
of intragovernmental holdings and debt held by the public, including securities issued by the U.S. Treasury. U.S. Treasury securities primarily consist of marketable
Treasury securities (bills, notes and bonds), savings bonds and special securities issued to state and local governments. The Debt to the Penny is updated at 3 PM
each business day for the previous business day's data.

Base Endpoint

/services/api/fiscal_service/wl/accounting/od/debt_to_penny

Try It Out

Description

data_date

Data Date

date
debt_held_public_amt Id by the Public number 10.2

intragov_hold_amt Intragovernme i number

tot_pub_debt out amt

reporting_calendar_year Calendar Year
reporting_calendar_month Calendar Month Number
reporting_calendar_day Calendar Day Number

*Please note that output JSON, XML, or .CSV may not include fields in this order

~ETRR1 HA
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Dataset: Treasury Offset Program

& Articles

Fiscal Year 2017 -
Government Delinquent Debt
Information

U.S. Government Debt

Collection Activities

Treasury Offset Program
(TOP) Delinquent Debt
Collections for States

Treasury Offset Program API
Documentation

Treasury Offset Program to
the Rescue

® Downloads

& TOP - Collections - Data
Download (csv)

& TOP - Column Name
Descriptions (pdf)

& TOP - State Programs - Data
Download (csv)

® Links

Mone

® Related Datasets

None

£ [in[w] +]
Treasury Offset Program

Data as of: 09/01/2018

The U.S. Department of the Treasury (Treasury) Bureau of the Fiscal Service (Fiscal Service) helps maximize delinquent
debt recovery efforts through the Treasury Offset Program (TOP). The Treasury performs this function on behalf of the
states as authorized by the Debt Collection Improvement Act of 1996 and other legal authorities.

Access APl documentation here

Tags: fiscal service, treasury, federal, government, debt, collections, debt management, api

Charts
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Dataset: Treasury Offset Program

Unemployment Insurance

Total - All Programs Child Support Program Income Tax Program State Reciprocal ~
Compensation

u FY2000 FY2018

Total - All Programs: Fiscal Year 2018 amounts in millions
US National Totals

Unemployment Insurance

Child Support Program Income Tax Program SNAP State Reciprocal Compensation Total - All Programs
Participation 54 47 53 12 45
Amount 317595 3563.5 %2078 %835 $300.3 32,9144

Program Participation
N
P
LK
L
1
4]

Northeast

Rhode 1sland @
Connecticut @

Mew Jersey ®
Delaware @
District of Columbiz @

Territories
Puerto Rico

.S Virgin Islands @

Guam @
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Dataset: Interest Expense on the Debt Outstanding

» Data is updated monthly
» Users can download a CSV, view the data as a table on the webpage, or create an API

£ Jin]w]+]

Q Articles
Interest Expense on the Debt Qutstanding

Data as of: 10/31/2018

Interest Expense on the Debt

Outstanding

T e The Interest Expense on the Debt Outstanding includes the monthly interest for:

1. U.S. Treasury notes and bonds

i 2. Foreign and domestic series certificates of indebtedness, notes and bonds

3. Savings bonds

4. Government Account Series (GAS)
& http:/fwww.treasurydirect.go 5. S5tate and Local Government series (SLGs) and other special purpose securities.
v/govt/reports/ir/ir_expense.htm Amaortized discount or premium on bills, notes and bonds is also included in the monthly interest expense.

® Related Datasets Access APl documentation here

Tags: fiscal service, treasury, federal, government, open data, accounting
MNone &

Charts
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Dataset: Interest Expense on the Debt Outstanding

Interest Expense

Data lable

Flease Note: The data in the table below displays the first 100 records for the selected dataset. The download button provides access to additional

dataset details in multiple formats.

Calendar
Date ¥

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

2018-10-
31

Fiscal Year to Date

Expense Amount

-303408890.08

15342185559.94

7287370120.56

6870787548.41

4072484111.66

1002950217.62

756149660.80

736401285.63

530582497.23

456158843.43

291934483.92

Expense Type Description

Accrued Interest Collected on
Issues

Treasury Motes

Treasury Bonds

Interest Payments

Treasury Bills

Inflation Protected Securities

(TIPS)

Int. Expense Inflation
Compensation (TIPS)

Treasury Floating Rate Motes
(FRIN)
Treasury Motes

Inflation Compensation

Series Eand EE

Expense Group
Description

CASH BASIS GAS
PAYMENTS

ACCRUED INTEREST
EXPENSE

ACCRUED INTEREST
EXPENSE

CASH BASIS GAS
PAYMENTS

AMORTIZED DISCOUNT

ACCRUED INTEREST
EXPENSE

ACCRUED INTEREST
EXPENSE

ACCRUED INTEREST
EXPENSE

AMORTIZED DISCOUNT

CASH BASIS GAS
PAYMENTS

SAVINGS BONDS

Current Month

Expense Amount

-303408890.08

15342185559.94

7287370120.56

6870787548.41

4072484111.66

1002950217.62

756149660.80

736401285.63

530582497.23

456158843.43

291934483.92

back to dataset
Download [csv) ~

Expense Category Description

INTEREST EXPENSE ON GOVT
ACCOUNT SERIES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON GOVT
ACCOUNT SERIES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON GOVT
ACCOUNT SERIES

INTEREST EXPENSE ON PUBLIC

ISSUES
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Dataset: Treasury Report on Recelvables
LEE

Treasury Report on Receivables

Data as of: 06/30/2018

Treasury Report on
Receivables

U.S. Government Debt

Collection Activities

The U.S. Department of the Treasury (Treasury) Report on Receivables and Debt Collection Activities (TROR) is the federal
government's primary means for collecting data on the status of non-tax receivables (delinquent and non-delinquent debt)

Reporting Enhancements to owed to the United States.

the Treasury Report on Beginning in Fiscal Year 2016, Treasury has implemented the requirements driven by the passage of the Digital
Receivables Accountability and Transparency Act of 2014 (DATA Act), Public Law 113-101, Sec 5 (Debt Collection Improvement).
Treasury Reporton The DATA Act requires federal agencies to refer to the Treasury Offset Program legally enforceable non-tax debts that are
Receivables APl Documentation greater than 120 days delinquent for Administrative Offset. The Act further requires the Secretary of the Treasury to
Fiscal Year 2017 - Debt report to Congress "any instance" in which agencies fail to meet the new referral requirement.

Collection Information Historical trends will not be available prior to 2016 for DATA Act compliance as the information was not required prior to

FY 2016.
& Downloads

Access APl documentation here
& TROR - Column Name ) ) )

o Tags: fiscal service, treasury, federal, government, debt, collections, debt management, api, state
Descriptions (pdf)

& TROR - Glossary (pdf)

Charts
None * E
® Related Datasets ...IlIIIII ..lIIIIIII
None : . o Collections on Re
Collections on Delinguent Debt
a - | = a - |
veani I I I
Delinguent Debt: Greater than and Less than

One Year Delinquent
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Dataset: The Gold Reserve

« Status report, updated at the end of the month
» Reflects gold bullion and gold coins owned by the federal government
» Our infographic provides overview and context

Gold Reserve

Data Table

Please Note: The data in the table below displays the first 100 records for the selected dataset. The download button provides access to additional

dataset details in multiple formats.

Data Date ¥

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-9-30

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-8-31

2018-7-31

Book Value

15936.11

564805851.07

84162.40

2282841677.17

6221097412.78

1851599995.81

117513614.74

3101307.82

117513614.74

6221097412.78

2282841677.17

1851599995.81

564805851.07

3101307.82

15936.11

84162.40

3101307.82

Facility Description
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Mint-Held Gold - Deep Storage
Mint-Held Gold - Deep Storage
Mint-Held Gold - Deep Storage
Mint-Held Treasury Gold - Working Stock
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Mint-Held Treasury Gold - Waorking Stock
Mint-Held Gold - Deep Storage
Mint-Held Gold - Deep Storage
Mint-Held Gold - Deep Storage
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold
Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold

Federal Reserve Bank-Held Gold

Location Description
Federal Reserve Banks - display
Federal Reserve Banks - NY Vault
Federal Reserve Banks - display
West Paint, NY
Fort Knox, KY
Denver, CO
All locations - Coins, blanks, miscellaneous
Federal Reserve Banks - NY Vault
All locations - Coins, blanks, miscellaneous
Fort Knox, KY
West Point, NY
Denver, CO
Federal Reserve Banks - NY Vault
Federal Reserve Banks - NY Vault
Federal Reserve Banks - display
Federal Reserve Banks - display

Federal Reserve Banks - NY Vault

Fine Troy Ounces
377.434
13376987.724
1993.321
54067331.379
147341858.382
43853707.279
2783218.656
73452.066
2783218.656
147341858.382
54067331.379
43853707.279
13376987.724
73452.066
377.434
1993.321

73452.066

back to dataset

Download (csv) -

Form Description
Gold Coins
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Coins
Gold Coins
Gold Coins
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Bullion
Gold Coins
Gold Coins
Gold Bullion

Gold Coins

Page 15

LEAD

- TRANSFORM -

DELIVER

BUREAU OF THE

*\ Fiscal Service



Contents

Overview

Transparency. Ireasury.gov

USAspending.gov

* BUREAU OF THE
Page 16 LEAD - TRANSFORM - DELIVER &FiSCEﬂSEWiCB



USAspending.gov

* Spending breakdowns, award data, profiles of entities that have received federal money
» |deal for: researchers, librarians and journalists investigating government spending
* Ex: Which agencies were responsible for the most spending in FY2018?

FY 2018 OBLIGATED AMOUNT @&

You are viewing FY 2018 spending by Agency $4.9 Trillion

Choose an agency below to start your exploration. Data as of Juine 30, 2018

See the breakdown by:

Social Security Administration Unreported Data*
16.8%

Department of Health and Human Services Department of the Treasury
25.7% 17.9%

Department of Defense
16%

All dollar amounts shown here represent agency reported obligated amounts

*& BUREAU OF THE
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USAspending.gov

e Search for grants,
contracts, payments, and

loans

* Filter by keyword, time
period, agency, recipient,
location, and more

* |ncludes state level data

Page 18
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» Time Period
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¥ Contracts
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»
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? Agency
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» Recipient
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> Award Amount

> Award ID
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USAspending.gov

*  Over 2,000,000 grants were awarded across all fiscal years
* Use the Award ID to view details for a specific grant

Y Filters

~ Keyword

health department

> Time Period

~ Award Type

> Contracts

¥ Grants
» Direct Payments
» Loans

¥ Other

> Agency

7 Location

? Recipient

7 Recipient Type

? Award Amount

> Award ID

> CFDA Program

Reszet zearch

Q

2 Active Filters:

TIME PERIOD AWARD TYPE

All Fizcal Years All Grants

™7 TtaBLE

Spending by Prime Award

Recipient Name Start Date End Date Award Amount ¥ Awarding Agency

Contracts 0

Award ID

1T0SCASMAP
1805NYSMAP
1705NYSMAP
1805TXSMAP
1TOSTXSMAP
1805PASMAP
CA20164

1TOSPASMAR

1805FLSMAP

ﬁ TIME 9 MAP

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SE..

DEPARTMEMT OF HEALTH CARE SE...

HEALTH, NEW YORK DEPARTMENT ...

HEALTH, NEW YORK DEPARTMENT ...

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CO...

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CO...

HUMAN SE!

DEPARTMEMNT OF HEALTH CARE SE...

HUMAN SERVICES, PENNSYLVANIA ...

HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION, F...

Direct Payments 0

S, PENNSYLVANIA ...

ills caTEGORIES

7/1/2017

1/1/2017

1012017
10/1/2017
1012017
10/1/2017
1012017
T/1/2016

107142017
10/1/2017

Loans (0 Other 0

9/30/2017

6/30/2017

12/31/2017

12/31/2017

12/31/2017

12/31/2017

12/31/2017

9/30/2016

12/31/2017

12/31/2017

$65,321,875,000

§38,931,141,679

537,202,891,045

$21,875,008,029

$20,111,387,375

w
it
=
)
&
[
m
&
o
e
)
=

517,419,118,000

517,102,582,211

Prime Awards ’ Sub-Awards

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H

Department of Health and H
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USAspending.gov

* View details on sub-agency information, award amounts, and program information

Award ID

Grant Summary 1805CASMAP

Awarding Agency ~ Recipient
Department of Health and Human Services CALIFORNIA PROGRAM DHS
ub-Agency Address DUNS Parent DUNS Business Types
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 796528263 071549000 STATE GOVERMMENT

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services

CARE SERVICES 1501 CAPITOL AVE
SACRAMENTO, CA 93814
Congressional District: CA-06

Award Details

Award Amounts

This grant was awarded to California Program Dhs for $65,321,875,000. Description MEDICAID ENTITLEMENT FOR 7 - FY 2017 QUARTER 4-T19

period of Performance 07/01,/2017 - 09/30/2017 (2 months)

Primary Place of Performance CA
Congressional District: CA-S0
Total Award Amount:

$65,321,875,000
Grant Type FORMULA GRANT (A}

CFDA Program 93.778 - MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

To provide financial assistance to States for payments of medical
assistance on behalf of cash assistance recipients, children, pregnant
women, and the aged who... More~

CFDA Program Description

BUREAU OF THE

=
Page 20 LEAD - TRANSFORM - DELIVER {I" FISI:EI|SEI’VICE



* FINANCIAL
INFORMATION
REPOSITORY

Questions?

Contact us at fir@stls.frb.org
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